

राष्ट्रीय फैशन प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान

वस्त्र मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार निफ्ट परिसर करवड, जोधपुर–342 037,राजस्थान, भारत

National Institute of Fashion Technology

Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India NIFT Campus, Karwar, Jodhpur – 342037, Rajasthan, India

NIFT/ Fee/Acct/JU/15281/Part File (3)

15th Feb, 2022

Subject: Hostel Fee (For Girls)

The details of hostel fee applicable to Students of **BFT & B.Des. - IV Sem** of NIFT, Jodhpur for the month of March to May, 2022 are as follows -

Particulars	Single Occupancy (Air Conditioned)	Triple Occupancy (Air Conditioned)
Hostel Fees	Rs. 25,500/-	Rs. 16,500/-
Security Deposit (Refundable)	Rs. 10,000/-	Rs. 10,000/-
Security Deposit (Non Refundable)	Rs. 5,000/-	Rs. 5,000/-
Total	Rs. 40,500/-	Rs. 31,500/-

Subject: Hostel Fee (For Girls)

The details of hostel fee applicable to Students of **BFT & B.Des.** (VI & VIII Sem.) of NIFT, Jodhpur for the month of March to May, 2022 are as follows -

Particulars	Single Occupancy (Air Conditioned)	Triple Occupancy (Air Conditioned)
Hostel Fees	Rs. 25,500/-	Rs. 16,500/-
Total	Rs. 25,500/-	Rs. 16,500/-

Hostel Fee (For Boys)

The details of hostel fee applicable to Students of BFT & B. Des IV Sem. of NIFT, Jodhpur for the month of March to May, 2022 are as follows-

Particulars	Quarters- (Non A.C. with Cooler)
Hostel Fees	Rs. 13,800/-
Security Deposit (Refundable)	Rs. 5,000/-
Security Deposit (Non Refundable)	Rs. 2,500/-
Total	Rs. 21,300/-

Hostel Fee (For Boys)

The details of hostel fee applicable to Students of BFT & B. Des (VI & VIII Sem.) of NIFT, Jodhpur for the month of March to May, 2022 are as follows-

Particulars	Quarters- (Non A.C. with Cooler)
Hostel Fees	Rs. 13,800/-
Total	Rs. 13,800/-

It is requested to note the following:-

Fee may be deposited through Demand draft in favor of "NIFT Jodhpur" payable at Jodhpur 1. or through On-line (NEFT/RTGS/IMPS) as per bank details mentioned under-

Account Name:

NIFT FEES COLLECTION ACCOUNT

A/c No

767202050000003

Name of Bank: IFS Code

Union Bank of India UBIN0576727 (fifth digit is zero)

Bank Address:

NIFT Campus, Karwar Jodhpur – 342037

- 2. Last date of depositing Hostel Fee for all students of BFT & B.Des (IV, VI) is 28.02.2022
- 3. Students opting for On-line payment (NEFT/RTGS/IMPS) of hostel fee will have to submit payment details in fee challan.
- 4. After depositing hostel fee and mess fee, room will be allotted by the hostel warden on submission of fee challan.
- 5. Use of narcotics, smoking, consumption of alcoholic beverages and gambling are strictly prohibited.
- 6. Student will be responsible for the care of the room allotted and furniture provided. No furniture can be removed from the room.
- 7. The Student will not be allowed to stay in hostel due to non-payment of hostel fee & mess fee, after last date of fee deposit.
- Note (1) Hostel room shall be allotted by hostel warden on submission of fee challan verified by account department.
- Note (2) Those students who have already deposited hostel fee for the period of 2020-21 but did not stay in the hostel are not required to deposit their fee as the same will be adjusted for the upcoming period (March to May- 2022). However fee challan is required to submit in account dept.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Copy to:

- All CC, with request to inform students of their department. 1.
- Accounts Officer. 2.
- SDAC. 3.
- Hostel (I/c) of Boys & Girls Hostel. 4.
- Hostel Warden (Boys) & (Girls) 5.
- PA to Director NIFT Jodhpur for information please. 6.
- Web Master NIFT Jodhpur for Upload on Website. 7.



Page No 1/2